FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0327 (exp. 5/31/2002)
P08/REV03

12-23-2005

## 

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 10314	13866 / ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward STAMLER $/2-20.05$	Name: Phoenix Precision
	Internal Address: 2620 21st Street, N.E.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Calgary, Alberta T2E 7L3
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA
	Street Address:
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	D. Faterit 140.(3)
29/237,482	
2/21/2005 HALI11 00000135 29237482	
01 FC:8021 (40.00 OF )	
( \ \ \ Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L. Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4735 (Docket No. 31743A)
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas P. Pavelko, reg. No. 31,689	December 20, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS I (We), Edward STAMLER of Calgary, Alberta CANADA have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled FIVE VALVE MANIFOLD WITH ANGLE BONNET DETAILS,

U.S. Design Application No. 29/237,482 filed September 1, 2005

AND WHEREAS PHOENIX PRECISION, of 2620 21st St. N.E. Calgary, Alberta, T2E 7L3 CANADA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PRECISION PHOENIX, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I (We) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PRECISION

PHOENIX, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

12/16/2005 FRI 11:46 [TX/RX NO 5318]

PATENT

REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0077

I (We) hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I (We) hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER,

L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be
necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office for recordation of this assignment.

12/15/05 Date

(1)

Edward STAMLE

WITNESS:

(1) Audlion

Date

12/16/2005 FRI 11:46 [TX/

PATENT

**REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0078**